DryLin® N Low-profile Guide Systems
• Low-profile
• Interchangeable sliding elements
• Anodized aluminum rail
• High speed and acceleration possible
• Self-lubricating
• Low weight
951

S
p
± 1 mm ± 1 mm
± 2 mm
z
y x
DryLin® N
low-profile
guide
systems
9593D-CAD files, prices and delivery time ➤ www.igus.com/drylinN
DryLin® N - Low-profile guide systems - Product range
Guide rails and carriages – size 17
Part No. L a C4 C5 = C6 h h1 K173) ly lz Weight
max. min. max. [mm4] [mm4] [g/m]
NS-01-17-  72) 2,000 17 60 20 49.5 5.5 0.9 Ø3.5 1,700 120 150
NS-01-17S-  72) 2,000 17 – – – 5.5 0.9 – 1,700 120 150
NS-01-17-AR-  72) (black anodized) 2,000 17 60 20 49.5 5.5 0.9 Ø3.5 1,700 120 150
NW - 22 - 17 - 30 - LLY
R
ai
l w

in
y-
d
ire
ct
io
n
Type
Guide carriage – dimensions [mm]
73) For cap screw with low head (i.e. DIN 7984, DIN 6912, DIN 84, EN ISO 1707)
74) Metal thread
Guide rail (standard / undrilled / AR black anodized) – dimensions [mm]
72) Please add the required length in mm , symmetrical standard hole pattern C5 = C6
73) For cap screw with low head (i.e. DIN 7984, DIN 6912, DIN 84, EN ISO 1707)
Part No. H ±0.35 A C C2 K374) Sp Dp Weight [g]
NW-02-17 6.0 9.6 20 14 M3 2.5 5.0 1.7
NW-02-17-P 6.0 9.6 20 14 M3 2.5 5.0 1.7
NW-22-17-30 6.0 9.6 30 18 M3 2.5 5.0 2.4
NW-22-17-40 6.0 9.6 40 28 M3 2.5 5.0 2.6
Order example:
NS-01-17-1500 = Guide rail, size 17, length 1 @ 500 mm
NW-02-17-P-LLY = Guide carriage with threaded pin, size 17, preload, floating bearing in y-direction
Order key
Type
02 =  Carriage with threaded mounting boss
22 =  Double carriage with threaded mounting boss
Options
P =  Preload
Floating bearing
LLY =  Floating y-direction
LLZ =  Floating z-direction
LLYZ =  Floating yz-direction
960
DryLin® N
low-profile
guide
systems
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/drylinN
DryLin® N - Low-profile guide systems - Product range
Size 27
Part No. Single Double Through
hole
Threaded
mounting
boss
With
low thread
mount
Preload Solid
plastic
Clipped-on
plastic liners
Overmolded
plastic
liner
High temp.
266°F
(130°C)
NW-01-27 • • •
NW-11-27 • • •
NW-01-27-P • • • •
NW-01-27-HT • • • •
NW-02-27 • • •
NW-12-27 • • •
NW-02-27-P • • • •
NW-02-27-HT • • • •
NW-21-27-60-P • • • •
NW-22-27-60-P • • • •
NW-11-27-80 • • •
NW-12-27-80 • • •
Selection aid – guide carriage
NW-02-27-HTNW-01-27-HT
NW-02-27NW-01-27
NW-02-27-PNW-01-27-P
NW-11-27-80 NW-12-27-80
NW-11-27 NW-12-27NW-21-27-60-P NW-22-27-60-P
H
2

n
Type
Order key
Carriage type
See selection aids
Options
P =  Preload
HT =  High temperature 266°F (130°C)
Floating bearing
LLY =  Floating y-direction
LLZ =  Floating z-direction
LLYZ =  Floating yz-direction
Size
R
ai
l w
id
th
Part No. H ±0.35 A C C1 C2 H2 K73) K374) M75) Sp Dp Weight [g]
NW-01-27 9.5 14.0 40 30 20 1.2 Ø4.5 – – – – 10.8
NW-11-27 9.5 14.0 34 30 20 1.2 Ø4.5 – – – – 10.8
NW-01-27-P 9.5 14.0 40 30 20 1.2 Ø4.5 – – – – 10.8
NW-01-27-HT 9.5 14.0 40 30 20 1.2 Ø4.5 – – – – 11.0
NW-02-27 9.5 14.0 40 30 20 – – M4 1.2 5.0 6.5 12.5
NW-12-27 9.5 14.0 34 30 20 – – M4 1.2 5.0 6.5 12.5
NW-02-27-P 9.5 14.0 40 30 20 – – M4 1.2 5.0 6.5 12.5
NW-02-27-HT 9.5 14.0 40 30 20 – – M4 – 5.0 6.5 13.0
NW-21-27-60-P 9.5 14.0 60 60 20 0.7 Ø4.5 – – – – 9.0
NW-22-27-60-P 9.5 14.0 60 60 20 – – M4 1.2 5.0 6.5 12.0
NW-11-27-80 9.5 14.0 80 76 60 1.2 Ø4.5 – – – – 25.0
NW-12-27-80 9.5 14.0 80 76 60 – – M4 1.2 5.0 6.5 25.0
Guide carriage – dimensions [mm]
73) For cap screw with low head (i.e. DIN 7984, DIN 6912, DIN 84, EN ISO 1707)
74) Metal thread
Guide rail (standard / undrilled / AR black anodized) – dimensions [mm]
Order example:
NS-01-27-1500 = Guide rail, size 27, length 1 @ 500 mm
NW-02-27-P-LLY = Guide carriage with threaded mounting boss, size 27, preload, floating bearing in y-direction
Part No. L a C4 C5 = C6 h h1 K173) ly lz Weight
max. min. max. [mm4] [mm4] [g/m]
NS-01-27-  72) 3,650 27 60 20 49.5 9 1.1 Ø4.5 6,524 588 290
NS-01-27S-  72) 3,650 27 – – – 9 1.1 – 6,524 588 290
NS-01-27-AR-  72) (black anodized) 3,000 27 60 20 49.5 9 1.1 Ø4.5 6,524 588 290
72) Please add the required length in mm , symmetrical standard hole pattern C5 = C6
73) For cap screw with low head (i.e. DIN 7984, DIN 6912, DIN 84, EN ISO 1707)
962
DryLin® N
low-profile
guide
systems
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/drylinN
DryLin® N - Low-profile guide systems - Product range
Size 40
Part No. Single Double Through
hole
Threaded
mounting
boss
Threaded
hole
Preload Solid
plastic
Clipped-on
plastic
liners
Overmolded
plastic
liner
High temp.
NW-01-40 • • •
NW-01-40-P • • • •
NW-11-40 • • •
NW-02-40 • • •

All elements can be ordered individually or as
assembled systems
Order key
Carriage type
See selection aid
Options
P =  Preload
Floating bearing
LLY =  Floating y-direction
LLZ =  Floating z-direction
LLYZ =  Floating yz-direction
Guide carriage – dimensions [mm]
73) For cap screw with low head (i.e. DIN 7984, DIN 6912, DIN 84, EN ISO 1707)
74) Metal thread
Guide rail (standard / undrilled / AR black anodized) – dimensions [mm]
Part No. H ±0.35 A C C1 C2 H2 K73) K374) Sp Dp Weight [g]
NW-01-40 9.5 23.0 50 40 20 1.3 Ø4.5 – – – 30.0
NW-01-40-P 9.5 23.0 50 40 20 1.3 Ø4.5 – – – 30.0
NW-11-40 9.5 23.0 52 40 20 1.3 Ø4.5 – – – 30.0
NW-02-40 9.5 23.0 50 40 20 – – M4 5.0 6.5 30.0
NW-02-40-P 9.5 23.0 50 40 20 – – M4 5.0 6.5 30.0
NW-12-40 9.5 23.0 52 40 20 – – M4 5.0 6.5 30.0
Order example:
NS-01-40-1500 = Guide rail, size 40, length 1,500 mm
NW-02-40-P-LLY = Guide carriage with threaded pin, size 40, preload, floating bearing in y-direction
Part No. L a C4 C5 = C6 h h1 K173) ly lz Weight
max. min. max. [mm4] [mm4] [g/m]
NS-01-40-  72) 3,000 40 60 20 49.5 8.7 1.3 Ø4.5 26,400 970 450
NS-01-40S-  72) 3,000 40 – – – 8.7 1.3 – 26,400 970 450
NS-01-40-AR-  72) (black anodized) 3,000 40 60 20 49.5 8.7 1.3 Ø4.5 26,400 970 450
72) Please add the required length in mm , symmetrical standard hole pattern C5=C6
73) For cap screw with low head (i.e. DIN 7984, DIN 6912, DIN 84, EN ISO 1707)
964
DryLin® N
low-profile
guide
systems
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/drylinN
DryLin® N - Low-profile guide systems - Product range
Size 80
Part No. Single Double Through
hole
Threaded
pin
With thread Preload Solid
plastic
Clipped-on Molded High
temp.
NW-02-80 • • •
NW-12-80 • • •
NW-02-80
Zinc

H
± 1 mm ± 1 mm
± 2 mm
z
y x
Standard, anodized with holes Anodized without holes
Black anodized, with holes
DryLin® N
low-profile
guide
systems
9653D-CAD files, prices and delivery time ➤ www.igus.com/drylinN
DryLin® N - Low-profile guide systems - Product range
Guide rails and carriages – size 80
Part No. H ±0.35 A C C1 C2 A2 K474) Weight [g]
NW-02-80 12.0 57.0 80 68 56 45 M4 100.0
NW-12-80 12.0 57.0 83 68 56 45 M4 146.3
NW-02-80AL (Aluminum) 12.0 57.0 80 68 56 45 M4 72.0
Guide carriage – dimensions [mm]
74) Metal thread
Order example:
NS-01-80-1500 = Guide rail, size 80, length 1,500 mm
NW-02-80-LLY = Guide carriage, clip-on, size 80, floating bearing in y-direction, suitable for size 80 guide rails
Guide rail (standard / undrilled / AR black anodized) – dimensions [mm]
72) Please add the required length in mm , symmetrical standard hole pattern C5=C6
73) For cap screw with low head (i.e. DIN 7984, DIN 6912, DIN 84, EN ISO 1707)
Part No. L a C4 A3 C5 = C6 h h1 K173) ly lz Weight
max. min. max. [mm4] [mm4] [g/m]
NS-01-80-  72) 4,000 80 150 40 25 99.5 11 1.5 Ø4.5 27,120 2,900 1,140
NS-01-80S-  72) 4,000 80 150 40 – – 11 1.5 – 27,120 2,900 1,140
NS-01-80-AR-  72) 4,000 80 150 40 25 99.5 11 1.5 Ø4.5 27,120 2,900 1,140
NW - 02 - 80 - LLY
Order key
Carriage type
See selection aid

Type Size
N T - 35 - 300
Order key
Le
ng
th
 [m
m
]
R
ai
ls
 w
id
th
D
ry
Li
n®
 N
Te
le
sc
op
ic
 s
ys
te
m
Type Size
Recommendation:
Fmax calculated using this formula allows an easy manual
use. The unit can take higher forces than this, but the
required driving force will be correspondingly higher.
 L L
DryLin® N
low-profile
guide
systems
9673D-CAD files, prices and delivery time ➤ www.igus.com/drylinN
DryLin® N - Low-profile guide systems - Product range
Telescopic rails with locking mechanism
N T - LM - 35 - 300
Order example:
NT-LM-35-300 = DryLin® N telescopic rail with locking mechanism, 35 mm width, retracted length 300 mm
Part No. b H Lmin Lmax
NT-LM-35-...mm 35 19 140 600
DryLin® NT LM in adjustment of Perspex guard DryLin® NT LM in guard door adjustment in a machine tool
DryLin® detent in end and center position at full extension – Dimensions [mm]
Individual position detent on request; The length divided by the locking distance must be an even number.
e.g. Lengths 250 mm, latching all 62.5 mm = 250 / 62.5 = 4
M4
H
b
LB
L
LL 20
Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20–49,5 mm
C5 = 20–49,5 mm
M4
H
b
LB
L
LL 20
Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20–49,5 mm
C5 = 20–49,5 mm
M4
H
b
LB
L
LL 20
Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20–49,5 mm
C5 = 20–49,5 mm
M4
H
b
LB
L
LL 20
Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20–49,5 mm
C5 = 20–49,5 mm
Order key
R

K3
a
H
(h
2)
r
C
C3
Dp
A
C1
Sp
D
Part No. H (h2) A C C1 C2 C3 K3 M Sp Dp Dr Weight
[g]
NW-12-27-80-HKA 9.5 32 14 80 76 20 40 M4 1.2 5 6.5 15 32
Dimensions [mm]
R
ai
l w

p
Type
Order key
DryLin® N
low-profile
guide
systems
9693D-CAD files, prices and delivery time ➤ www.igus.com/drylinN
DryLin® N - Low-profile guide systems - Product range
Accessories: End caps
N S K B - 40
Order example:
NSK-40 = end caps for rail size 40, bolted
S
T
Part No. S T for rail
NSKB-17 1.5 7 NS-01-17
NSKB-27 2 8 NS-01-27
NSK-40 1.5 8 NS-01-40
NSKB-80 2 17 NS-01-80
Dimensions [mm]
Easily assembled and disassembled by hand using a screw driver.
Part No.: NSKB
End caps for rail size 40, screwed